
12 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined 

HO 

HO 

HO 

CH 

CH 
AI{ 

CH 

AI{ 

AI{ 

DN 

DN 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

AI{ 

CH 

CH 

CH 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

85.15.249 Sailor model R501 2182 kHZ watch keeping receiver for 
installation on commercial vessels only 

85.15.249 Speech scrambler devices for use with marine SSB 
transceivers on condition that the goods will be 
for use solely on commercial fishing vessels 

85.18.009 Arcotronics capacitors rated higher than 2.5 microfarad 
and 268 volt DC - approved series: 
MKT 1.50 
MKT 1.56 
MKT 1.60 
MKP 1.48 
MKP 1. 70 
MKP 1. 71 
MKP 1. 76 
RC 1.43 

85.19.009 Brush safety break brand, load break heads and mounting 
brackets for attachment solely to outdoor 33kv 20 amp 
swi tchgear 

85.19.009 Flash brand, model 4501 twilight switch 
85.19.031 Tektronix A 6902A isolators 
85.19.055 Complete Russell Hobbs two switch assembly, solely for use 

in the manufacture of Russell Hobbs automatic kettles 
85.19.055 
85.19.059 
85.19.059 

85.23 

85.23.011 

85.23.011 
85.23.031 

85.23.031 

85.23.031 
85.23.031 

85.23.031 
87.02.049 

Dyscon disconnectable cable termination system 
Telemecanique canalis mobile power distribution system 
Terminals, when d~lared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in makjng carbon brushes 
Wire andp cables, excluding winding wire and strip, 
insulated with: cotton, silk rayon, gloss, enamel, or 
any combination of these materials with asbestos and 
whether or not varnished mineral 
Polytetrafluoroethylene (P. T.F. E) 
Ethylene tetrafluoroethylene (E.T.F.E) 
Cable mul ticore, mul istrand conductors 25/0.75 mm strands 
overall 0.2 mm squ, fitted with Me3 miniature connectors 
Flat format conductor cable wi th or without connectors 
Components for Wampfler conductor systems including 
conductor bar over 115 amps with or without connector 
and insulation cover 
Loadcell installation cable peculiar for use in the 
connection of loadcells in ind~trial weighing systems 
Single core welding cable - double insulated 
Telecommunications testing plugs and connectors 
peculiar for use in the 3M modular spl icing system 
Thermon heating cables 
Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose bui I t for 
short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, 
opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. 
In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity 
of less than 20 US tons this concession will not apply 
to the dump body (tray) 
NOTE: 
(I) Approval wi II be subject to the end user entering 
into a deed of covenant 
(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being 
registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not be of 
on-highway specifications 
(3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles 
under 20 US tons rated carrying capac! ty wi 11 be 
considered 
APPROVED: 
Aveling Barfor-models RDOl7, RD025 , RD030, RDI35, RD035 
RD040 
Caterpillar- models 769C, 773B, 777, 785 
DJB-models D25, D35, D400, D44, D550 
Euclid-model R22, R25, R35, R85 
Faun-models K25. 2, K35. 5, K55.6, K85. 8, KIOO 
Komatsu-models HD200, HD320, HD325 , HD465 , KD785 , 
KHI200M ' 
Moxy-model 6200S 
Perlini-models DP255 , DP366 , DP655 , DP855 , DP955 
Volvo-models BM5350, BM861 
Terex Hauler-model 33.09 

90.24.011 Thermon range N, E, 4, 7 thermostats peculiar to use 
in electric tracing systems 

90.28.009 Barber Colman range of electrical measuring, checking, 
analysing, recording and automatically controlling 
instruments and apparatus, excluding variable speed 
controllers, as determined under 90.28.001 

90.28.009 Esterline Angus range of ~inigraph chart and panel 
mount recorders 

90.28.009 Goerz range of electrical measuring, checking, 
analysing, automatically controll ing instruments, 
excluding variable speed controllers, as 
determined under 90.28.001 

Kates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
15 
15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

99 

10 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

580565B 9/85 8/88 

580609H 11/85 10/88 

420590B 11/85 9/89 

540268K 9/85 8/93 

540275B 
501538D 
540106C 

501214H 
502168F 
560568H 

560569F 

580128B 

401130K 
501429J 

580127D 

580238F 
580605E 

502169D 
580579B 

9/85 
7/85 
7/85 

8/85 
4/85 
7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

6/85 
5/85 

5/85 

7/85 
9/85 

7/85 
12/84 

8/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
9/93 

12/93 

12/93 

6/88 

6/88 
6/88 

6/88 

6/88 
6/88 

6/90 
7/90 

501480J 9/85 6/93 

540249C 7/85 6/93 

540272H 9/85 8/93 

540245L 7/85 6/93 

4909 


