THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Kates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
)	85.15.249		Free	Free	10	580565B	9/85	8/88
)	85.15.249	transceivers on condition that the goods will be	Free	Free	10	580609H	11/85	10/88
)	85.18.009	for use solely on commercial fishing vessels Arcotronics capacitors rated higher than 2.5 microfarad and 268 volt DC - approved series: MKT 1.50 MKT 1.56 MKT 1.60 MKP 1.48 MKP 1.70 MKP 1.71 MKP 1.76 RC 1.43	Free	Free	10	420590B	11/85	9/89
I	85.19.009		Free	Free	10	540268K	9/85	8/93
Į.	85.19.009		Free	Free	99	540275B	9/85	8/93
	85.19.031		Free	Free	15	501538D	7/85	6/93
[85.19.055	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Free	Free	15	540106C	7/85	6/93
	85.19.055	in the manufacture of Russell Hobbs automatic kettles Dyscon disconnectable cable termination system	Free	Free	10	- 501214H	8/85	6/93
	85.19.059	·	Free	Free	10	501214H	4/85	9/93
	85.19.059	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Free	Free	10	560568H		12/93
	05.00	only in making carbon brushes	Page 4			FCOFCOR	7/05	10/00
	85.23	Wire and, cables, excluding winding wire and strip, insulated with: cotton, silk rayon, gloss, enamel, or any combination of these materials with asbestos and whether or not varnished mineral Polytetrafluoroethylene (P.T.F.E)	Free		••	560569F	7/85	12/93
	85.23.011	Ethylene tetrafluoroethylene (E.T.F.E) Cable multicore, mulistrand conductors 25/0.75 mm strands	Free			580128B	7/85	6/88
	85 23 A11	overall 0.2 mm squ, fitted with MC3 miniature connectors Flat format conductor cable with or without connectors	Free	Free	10	401130K	6/85	6/88
	85.23.031		Free	rree		501429J	5/85	6/88
	85.23.031	Loadcell installation cable peculiar for use in the	Free			580127D	5/85	6/88
	85.23.031 85.23.031	connection of loadcells in industrial weighing systems Single core welding cable double insulated Telecommunications testing plugs and connectors	Free Free			580238F 580605E	7/85 9/85	6/88 6/88
		peculiar for use in the 3M modular splicing system			••			
	85.23.031 87.02.049	Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose built for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity of less than 20 US tons this concession will not apply to the dump body (tray) NOTE:	Free Free	Free	99	502169D 580579B	7/85 12/84	6/90 7/90
		(1) Approval will be subject to the end user entering into a deed of covenant (2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being						
		registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not be of on-highway specifications (3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles						
		under 20 US tons rated carrying capacity will be considered APPROVED:						
		Aveling Barfor-models RD017, RD025, RD030, RD135, RD035 RD040 Caterpillar- models 769C, 773B, 777, 785						
		DJB-models D25, D35, D400, D44, D550 Euclid-model R22, R25, R35, R85 Faun-models K25.2, K35.5, K55.6, K85.8, K100						
		Komatsu-models HD200, HD320, HD325, HD465, KD785, KH1200M Moxy-model 6200S						
		Perlini-models DP255, DP366, DP655, DP855, DP955 Volvo-models BM5350, BM861 Terex Hauler-model 33.09						
	90.24.011	Thermon range N, E, 4, 7 thermostats peculiar to use in electric tracing systems	Free	Free	10	501480J	9/85	6/93
	90.28.009	Barber Colman range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, recording and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus, excluding variable speed	Free	Free	99	540249C	7/85	6/93
	90.28.009	controllers, as determined under 90.28.001 Esterline Angus range of minigraph chart and panel	Free	Free	99	5402 72 H	9/85	8/93
	90.28.009	mount recorders Goerz range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, automatically controlling instruments,	Free	Free	99	540245L	7/85	6/93